
STANDARD Running Order 

Excellent/Master Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (Jan 31-Feb 01)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 12

4001 Bean All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSat  

4002 Juju Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Susan CargillSat  Sun  

4003 Scout Pembroke Welsh Corgi Elizabeth G. ChiltonSat  

4004 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  

4005 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

4006 Patch All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSat  

4007 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

4008 Kono Pembroke Welsh Corgi Glennda HouSat  Sun  

4009 Mochi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sarah LeeSat  Sun  

4010 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen HodgeSat  Sun  

4011 Dottie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Susan CargillSat  Sun  

4012 Keagan All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSat  

08  inch jump height 29

8001 Charlotte West Highland White Terrier Susan ChunnSun  

8002 Woody Miniature Schnauzer Anne HainleySat  Sun  

8003 Reno Pug Amy MastersonSat  

8004 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8005 Dash Dachshund Jonathan StahlSun  

8006 Ellie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

8007 Pippin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSat  Sun  

8008 Hashbrown Brussels Griffon Melissa MitchellSat  Sun  

8009 Shelby West Highland White Terrier Susan ChunnSun  

8010 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

8011 Lili All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sara TrinhSat  

8012 Chelcie Poodle Chiyoko TamadaSat  

8013 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeSat  Sun  

8014 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8015 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  

8016 PRETTY BOY Toy Fox Terrier Terlyn NowellSun  

8017 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSat  Sun  

8018 Jo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSun  

8019 Norina Border Terrier Alan IzumiSat  Sun  

8020 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  

8021 Tesla Toy Fox Terrier Cheryl RustonSat  Sun  

8022 Plum Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSun  

8023 Rumble Parson Russell Terrier Joanna HuntSun  

8024 Ryder Pembroke Welsh Corgi Rebecca HernandezSat  Sun  

8025 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

8026 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8027 Wally Toy Fox Terrier Amy MastersonSat  



8028 Buzz Miniature Schnauzer Anne HainleySat  Sun  

8029 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 29

12001 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie WilkSat  Sun  

12002 Panda Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12003 Striker Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

12004 Tuovi Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

12005 Phoebe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sharon WilliamsonSat  

12006 Lacey Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine TermathSat  Sun  

12007 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSat  

12008 Nikki Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

12009 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSat  

12010 Storm Coton de Tulear Kelsey TaylorSat  Sun  

12011 Medic Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

12012 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12013 Theo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janice DanielSat  Sun  

12014 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Sun  

12015 Scout Rat Terrier Janet K HarlowSun  

12016 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue GuzenskeSun  

12018 Todd Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim SimonsSat  

12019 Arthur Border Collie Heather ThompsonSat  

12020 Deja Blu Australian Cattle Dog Nicolette CarazoSat  Sun  

12021 Monkey Lagotto Romagnolo Kent TsurumaruSat  Sun  

12022 Emma Keeshond Patti VoylesSat  Sun  

12023 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Sun  

12024 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  

12025 Lulu All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sara TrinhSat  Sun  

12026 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

12027 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

12028 Halley Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12029 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

12030 Spinner Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 53

16001 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16002 Echo Border Collie Robert PetersonSat  Sun  

16003 Hank Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

16004 Shadow Miniature American Shepherd Sara FeldermanSat  

16005 Ransom Manchester Terrier Tabitha TeutschSat  Sun  

16006 Zipper Australian Shepherd Ann GrimesSat  Sun  

16007 Willow Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Emily KanSat  Sun  

16008 Cleo Miniature American Shepherd Kaitlin ChellSat  Sun  

16009 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonSat  

16010 Zasu Border Collie Miki ShannonSat  Sun  

16011 Truffle Border Collie Chiyoko TamadaSat  

16012 Iris Portuguese Water Dog Susan CucuraSat  Sun  

16013 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  



16014 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16015 Whistle Australian Shepherd Sundi PrechtlSat  Sun  

16016 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16017 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16018 Kyon Golden Retriever Linda FincoSat  Sun  

16019 Meadow All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeanet GeorgieffSat  Sun  

16020 Jazz Keeshond Linden JohnsonSat  Sun  

16022 Flea English Cocker Spaniel Tracy EnglandSat  

16023 Sport Australian Shepherd Robert PrechtlSat  Sun  

16024 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  

16025 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonSat  Sun  

16026 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

16027 Billie Golden Retriever Sara FeldermanSat  

16028 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16029 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16030 RAVEN Border Collie Shannon MillerSat  Sun  

16031 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  

16032 Zipper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jill LaGrangeSat  Sun  

16033 Rhythm Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lynn BerkerSat  Sun  

16034 Arlen Miniature American Shepherd Rebecca GautSat  

16035 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  Sun  

16036 Joey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gary SolnitSun  

16037 Carmen Australian Shepherd Melinda DayhuffSat  

16038 Roulette Border Collie Jack RodriguezSat  Sun  

16039 Ember Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Tiffany LiverpoolSat  Sun  

16040 Kixx Border Collie Melinda DayhuffSat  

16041 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

16042 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Sun  

16043 Teddy Keeshond Carol BlairSat  Sun  

16044 Sailor Poodle Rebecca PetrozziSun  

16045 Remington Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Abigail VerdoornSat  Sun  

16046 Tiger Australian Shepherd Marina ChugunovaSat  Sun  

16047 Chainsaw Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Terry SimonsSat  

16048 Dylan Smooth Fox Terrier Annette AnkeleSat  Sun  

16049 Bacon Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

16050 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunSat  Sun  

16051 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSun  

16052 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16053 Sandy Golden Retriever Eileen KickishSat  

16069 FRITZI Australian Shepherd SUNDI PRECHTLSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 49

20001 Aspen Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

20002 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate PenningtonSat  Sun  

20003 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

20004 Bader Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20005 Izzy Australian Shepherd Stephanie NishimotoSat  Sun  

20006 Lewis Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Stacey SteimleSat  



20007 Olli All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacqueline LomaxSat  Sun  

20008 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura LeydaSat  Sun  

20009 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20010 SCOOTER Australian Shepherd Debbie PerrySat  Sun  

20012 Lando Vizsla Vicky OsbornSat  Sun  

20013 Ellie Border Collie Gloria PickingSat  Sun  

20014 Echo German Shepherd Dog Kathy ClarkSun  

20015 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Sun  

20016 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSat  Sun  

20017 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20018 Merc Border Collie Tracy EnglandSat  

20019 Fusion Australian Shepherd Ann GrimesSat  Sun  

20020 Juice Golden Retriever Teri ChangSat  Sun  

20021 Tilt Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa RodneySat  Sun  

20022 Milo Australian Shepherd Fran FleckSat  Sun  

20024 Spyder Flat-Coated Retriever Christine ColemanSat  Sun  

20025 Zin Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSun  

20026 Oscar Border Collie Heather ThompsonSat  

20027 Duane Labrador Retriever Janet BrownSat  Sun  

20028 Cooper Samoyed Darlene JaySat  

20029 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  

20030 Julep Weimaraner Ninkey DaltonSat  

20031 McMahon Golden Retriever Carla MassucciSun  

20032 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSun  

20033 Teagan Golden Retriever Linda FincoSat  Sun  

20034 Jessie Australian Shepherd Kent TsurumaruSat  Sun  

20035 Maui Golden Retriever Jack RodriguezSat  Sun  

20036 Chase Belgian Tervuren Melissa PerrotSat  

20037 Hatch Border Collie Kathryn TuckerSat  Sun  

20038 Walter Golden Retriever Carla MassucciSat  Sun  

20039 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20041 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSat  Sun  

20042 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySat  Sun  

20043 Jax All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeremy Woo-SamSun  

20044 Georgie Border Collie Cindy L. ChickSun  

20045 Mr. Quinn Australian Shepherd Maxine AlvaradoSat  Sun  

20046 Kelli Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Sun  

20047 Dexter Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim SimonsSat  

20048 Pilot Labrador Retriever Wendy/ Marykate PenningtonSat  Sun  

20049 Boost Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

20050 Yazoo Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

20065 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

24001 Izzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lona KindervaterSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 10

24002 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeSat  Sun  

24003 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer HakeemSat  Sun  

24004 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon NasseSat  



24005 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanSat  

24006 Brew Golden Retriever Debbie WadeSat  Sun  

24007 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiSat  Sun  

24009 Zeus Weimaraner Karen BeischSat  Sun  

24010 Maverick Labrador Retriever Billy BellSat  Sun  

24011 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  

24012 Archer Vizsla Kendra LounsberrySat  Sun  

24C  inch jump height 1

24901 Narnia Border Collie Luisa LamoreSat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Open Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (Jan 31-Feb 01)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 1

4013 Violet Shih Tzu Anne HainleySat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 1

8030 Harry Pembroke Welsh Corgi Beth ChiltonSun  

12  inch jump height 1

12037 BEBOP Parson Russell Terrier Kelly McMahonSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 3

16055 Cheeky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSun  

16056 Norma American Eskimo Dog Sondra DankbergSat  Sun  

16057 Spree Standard Schnauzer Diana GreinerSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 4

20051 Kane Border Collie Sharon AdamsSat  Sun  

20052 Move All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySat  Sun  

20053 Blaze Australian Shepherd Suzanne LewisSat  Sun  

20054 Jack Poodle Lauren KaplanSun  

24  inch jump height 3

24013 Brando Belgian Malinois Pam MetzgerSun  

24014 Roxanne Berger Picard Beverly WeinSat  Sun  

24015 NUALA ( Noo- Lah) German Shorthaired Pointer Margery ZweizigSat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Novice Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (Jan 31-Feb 01)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 1

8031 Sprout All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSat  

12  inch jump height 1

12032 Eddie Chinese Crested Melinda DayhuffSun  

16  inch jump height 10

16058 Lex Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Amanda VerdoornSat  Sun  

16059 Rafiki Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

16060 Eevee Golden Retriever Lana PercivalSat  

16061 Badger Belgian Malinois Haley BermanSat  Sun  

16062 Blue American Eskimo Dog Sondra DankbergSat  Sun  

16063 KRAVE English Cocker Spaniel Patti KeatingSun  

16064 Risk All American Dog/Mixed Bree Melinda DayhuffSun  

16065 Ruby Australian Shepherd Barbara PageSat  

16066 Rhys Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16067 Holly Miniature American Shepherd Janet NielsenSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 6

20056 Sky Vizsla Allison GleasonSat  

20057 Link Golden Retriever Lana PercivalSat  

20058 Luca All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacquie LomaxSat  

20059 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20060 George Australian Shepherd GARY SOLNITSun  

20061 Tripp Collie Ace MaskSun  

24  inch jump height 2

24016 Jade Belgian Sheepdog Patty KilgoreSat  Sun  

24017 Emma German Shorthaired Pointer Kasey KonkelSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Excellent/Master Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (Jan 31-Feb 01)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 13
4001 Bean All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSat  

4002 Juju Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Susan CargillSat  Sun  

4003 Scout Pembroke Welsh Corgi Elizabeth G. ChiltonSat  

4004 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  

4005 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

4006 Patch All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSat  

4007 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  

4008 Kono Pembroke Welsh Corgi Glennda HouSat  Sun  

4009 Mochi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sarah LeeSat  Sun  

4010 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen HodgeSat  Sun  

4011 Dottie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Susan CargillSat  Sun  

4012 Keagan All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSat  

4013 Violet Shih Tzu Anne HainleySat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 28
8001 Charlotte West Highland White Terrier Susan ChunnSun  

8002 Woody Miniature Schnauzer Anne HainleySat  Sun  

8003 Reno Pug Amy MastersonSat  

8004 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

8005 Dash Dachshund Jonathan StahlSun  

8006 Ellie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

8007 Pippin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSat  Sun  

8009 Shelby West Highland White Terrier Susan ChunnSun  

8010 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

8011 Lili All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sara TrinhSun  

8012 Chelcie Poodle Chiyoko TamadaSat  

8013 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeSat  Sun  

8014 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

8015 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  

8016 PRETTY BOY Toy Fox Terrier Terlyn NowellSun  

8017 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSat  Sun  

8018 Jo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina EllingsonSun  

8019 Norina Border Terrier Alan IzumiSat  Sun  

8020 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  

8021 Tesla Toy Fox Terrier Cheryl RustonSat  

8023 Rumble Parson Russell Terrier Joanna HuntSun  

8024 Ryder Pembroke Welsh Corgi Rebecca HernandezSat  Sun  

8025 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

8026 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8027 Wally Toy Fox Terrier Amy MastersonSat  

8028 Buzz Miniature Schnauzer Anne HainleySat  Sun  

8029 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  



8033 Dottie Border Collie Heather ThompsonSat  

12  inch jump height 27
12001 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie WilkSat  Sun  

12002 Panda Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12003 Striker Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSat  Sun  

12004 Tuovi Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

12005 Phoebe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sharon WilliamsonSat  

12006 Lacey Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine TermathSat  Sun  

12007 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSat  

12008 Nikki Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

12009 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSat  

12011 Medic Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

12012 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanSat  Sun  

12013 Theo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janice DanielSat  Sun  

12014 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Sun  

12015 Scout Rat Terrier Janet K HarlowSun  

12016 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue GuzenskeSun  

12018 Todd Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim SimonsSat  

12020 Deja Blu Australian Cattle Dog Nicolette CarazoSat  Sun  

12022 Emma Keeshond Patti VoylesSat  Sun  

12023 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  Sun  

12024 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  

12025 Lulu All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sara TrinhSat  Sun  

12026 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

12028 Halley Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12029 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSat  Sun  

12030 Spinner Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann WebbSat  Sun  

12034 Busy Portuguese Water Dog Susan CucuraSat  Sun  

12035 Seeker Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  

16  inch jump height 51
16001 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16002 Echo Border Collie Robert PetersonSat  Sun  

16003 Hank Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

16004 Shadow Miniature American Shepherd Sara FeldermanSat  

16005 Ransom Manchester Terrier Tabitha TeutschSat  Sun  

16006 Zipper Australian Shepherd Ann GrimesSat  Sun  

16007 Willow Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Emily KanSat  Sun  

16008 Cleo Miniature American Shepherd Kaitlin ChellSat  Sun  

16009 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonSat  

16010 Zasu Border Collie Miki ShannonSat  Sun  

16011 Truffle Border Collie Chiyoko TamadaSat  

16012 Iris Portuguese Water Dog Susan CucuraSat  Sun  

16013 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16014 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16015 Whistle Australian Shepherd Sundi PrechtlSat  Sun  

16016 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16017 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  



16018 Kyon Golden Retriever Linda FincoSat  Sun  

16019 Meadow All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeanet GeorgieffSat  Sun  

16020 Jazz Keeshond Linden JohnsonSat  Sun  

16022 Flea English Cocker Spaniel Tracy EnglandSat  

16023 Sport Australian Shepherd Robert PrechtlSat  Sun  

16024 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  

16025 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonSat  Sun  

16026 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

16028 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16029 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16030 RAVEN Border Collie Shannon MillerSat  Sun  

16031 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  

16032 Zipper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jill LaGrangeSat  Sun  

16033 Rhythm Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lynn BerkerSat  Sun  

16034 Arlen Miniature American Shepherd Rebecca GautSat  

16035 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  Sun  

16036 Joey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gary SolnitSun  

16037 Carmen Australian Shepherd Melinda DayhuffSat  

16038 Roulette Border Collie Jack RodriguezSat  Sun  

16039 Ember Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Tiffany LiverpoolSat  Sun  

16040 Kixx Border Collie Melinda DayhuffSat  

16041 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

16042 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Sun  

16043 Teddy Keeshond Carol BlairSat  Sun  

16044 Sailor Poodle Rebecca PetrozziSun  

16045 Remington Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Abigail VerdoornSat  Sun  

16046 Tiger Australian Shepherd Marina ChugunovaSat  Sun  

16047 Chainsaw Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Terry SimonsSat  

16048 Dylan Smooth Fox Terrier Annette AnkeleSat  Sun  

16049 Bacon Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

16050 Delta All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joanne HyunSat  Sun  

16051 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSun  

16052 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16069 FRITZI Australian Shepherd SUNDI PRECHTLSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 50
20001 Aspen Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

20002 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate PenningtonSat  Sun  

20003 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

20004 Bader Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20005 Izzy Australian Shepherd Stephanie NishimotoSat  Sun  

20006 Lewis Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Stacey SteimleSat  

20007 Olli All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacqueline LomaxSat  Sun  

20008 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura LeydaSat  Sun  

20009 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20010 SCOOTER Australian Shepherd Debbie PerrySat  Sun  

20012 Lando Vizsla Vicky OsbornSat  Sun  

20013 Ellie Border Collie Gloria PickingSat  Sun  



20014 Echo German Shepherd Dog Kathy ClarkSun  

20015 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerSat  Sun  

20016 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSat  Sun  

20017 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Sun  

20018 Merc Border Collie Tracy EnglandSat  

20019 Fusion Australian Shepherd Ann GrimesSat  Sun  

20020 Juice Golden Retriever Teri ChangSat  Sun  

20021 Tilt Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa RodneySat  Sun  

20022 Milo Australian Shepherd Fran FleckSat  Sun  

20024 Spyder Flat-Coated Retriever Christine ColemanSat  Sun  

20025 Zin Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSun  

20026 Oscar Border Collie Heather ThompsonSat  

20027 Duane Labrador Retriever Janet BrownSat  Sun  

20028 Cooper Samoyed Darlene JaySat  

20029 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  

20030 Julep Weimaraner Ninkey DaltonSat  

20031 McMahon Golden Retriever Carla MassucciSat  

20032 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSun  

20033 Teagan Golden Retriever Linda FincoSat  Sun  

20034 Jessie Australian Shepherd Kent TsurumaruSun  

20035 Maui Golden Retriever Jack RodriguezSat  Sun  

20036 Chase Belgian Tervuren Melissa PerrotSat  

20037 Hatch Border Collie Kathryn TuckerSat  Sun  

20038 Walter Golden Retriever Carla MassucciSat  Sun  

20039 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20041 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSat  Sun  

20042 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySat  Sun  

20043 Jax All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeremy Woo-SamSun  

20044 Georgie Border Collie Cindy L. ChickSun  

20045 Mr. Quinn Australian Shepherd Maxine AlvaradoSat  Sun  

20046 Kelli Golden Retriever Andrea EssigSat  Sun  

20047 Dexter Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Kim SimonsSat  

20048 Pilot Labrador Retriever Wendy/ Marykate PenningtonSat  Sun  

20049 Boost Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

20050 Yazoo Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Sun  

20062 Benson All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kathy ClarkSun  

20065 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

24001 Izzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lona KindervaterSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 11
24002 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeSat  Sun  

24003 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer HakeemSat  Sun  

24004 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon NasseSat  

24005 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanSat  

24006 Brew Golden Retriever Debbie WadeSat  Sun  

24007 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiSat  Sun  

24009 Zeus Weimaraner Karen BeischSat  Sun  

24010 Maverick Labrador Retriever Billy BellSat  Sun  



24011 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  

24012 Archer Vizsla Kendra LounsberrySat  Sun  

24018 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSat  Sun  

24C  inch jump height 1
24901 Narnia Border Collie Luisa LamoreSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Open Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (Jan 31-Feb 01)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 2
8008 Hashbrown Brussels Griffon Melissa MitchellSat  Sun  

8030 Harry Pembroke Welsh Corgi Beth ChiltonSun  

12  inch jump height 1
12037 BEBOP Parson Russell Terrier Kelly McMahonSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 6
16027 Billie Golden Retriever Sara FeldermanSat  

16055 Cheeky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSun  

16056 Norma American Eskimo Dog Sondra DankbergSat  Sun  

16057 Spree Standard Schnauzer Diana GreinerSat  Sun  

16065 Ruby Australian Shepherd Barbara PageSat  

16068 Mila American Eskimo Dog Sondra DankbergSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 6
20051 Kane Border Collie Sharon AdamsSat  Sun  

20052 Move All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySat  Sun  

20054 Jack Poodle Lauren KaplanSun  

20058 Luca All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jacquie LomaxSat  

20059 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20061 Tripp Collie Ace MaskSun  

24  inch jump height 4
24013 Brando Belgian Malinois Pam MetzgerSat  

24014 Roxanne Berger Picard Beverly WeinSat  Sun  

24015 NUALA ( Noo- Lah) German Shorthaired Pointer Margery ZweizigSat  Sun  

24017 Emma German Shorthaired Pointer Kasey KonkelSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Novice Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (Jan 31-Feb 01)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 4
8031 Sprout All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSat  

8032 Nifty Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen HodgeSat  Sun  

8034 Mai Tai Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linn PostSat  Sun  

8035 Gweni Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSun  

12  inch jump height 1
12032 Eddie Chinese Crested Melinda DayhuffSun  

16  inch jump height 9
16058 Lex Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Amanda VerdoornSat  Sun  

16059 Rafiki Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

16060 Eevee Golden Retriever Lana PercivalSat  

16061 Badger Belgian Malinois Haley BermanSat  Sun  

16062 Blue American Eskimo Dog Sondra DankbergSat  Sun  

16063 KRAVE English Cocker Spaniel Patti KeatingSun  

16064 Risk All American Dog/Mixed Bree Melinda DayhuffSun  

16066 Rhys Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Sun  

16067 Holly Miniature American Shepherd Janet NielsenSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 5
20053 Blaze Australian Shepherd Suzanne LewisSat  Sun  

20056 Sky Vizsla Allison GleasonSat  

20057 Link Golden Retriever Lana PercivalSat  

20060 George Australian Shepherd GARY SOLNITSun  

20063 Tiki Rhodesian Ridgeback Linn PostSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 1
24016 Jade Belgian Sheepdog Patty KilgoreSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"Division

FAST Running Order 

Combined JHs Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (Jan 31-Feb 01)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 2
4004 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  Ex/Mst

4005 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Ex/Mst

08  inch jump height 8
8013 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

8022 Plum Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSat  Ex/Mst

8026 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySun  Ex/Mst

8027 Wally Toy Fox Terrier Amy MastersonSat  Ex/Mst

8032 Nifty Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen HodgeSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

8021 Tesla Toy Fox Terrier Cheryl RustonSun  Open

8024 Ryder Pembroke Welsh Corgi Rebecca HernandezSat  Sun  Open

8031 Sprout All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lynne ScottSat  Open

12  inch jump height 11
12031 Sophi Manchester Terrier Michelle KiernanSat  Ex/Mst

12001 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie WilkSat  Ex/Mst

12005 Phoebe All American Dog/Mixed Bree Sharon WilliamsonSat  Ex/Mst

12007 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSat  Ex/Mst

12009 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSat  Ex/Mst

12014 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

12023 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSun  Ex/Mst

12024 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

12026 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Ex/Mst

12033 Addi Miniature American Shepherd Diane KeitzSun  Ex/Mst

12036 Sadie Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine TermathSat  Sun  Novice

16  inch jump height 17
16001 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16007 Willow Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Emily KanSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16010 Zasu Border Collie Miki ShannonSun  Ex/Mst

16011 Truffle Border Collie Chiyoko TamadaSat  Ex/Mst

16012 Iris Portuguese Water Dog Susan CucuraSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16014 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16016 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16023 Sport Australian Shepherd Robert PrechtlSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16024 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Ex/Mst

16032 Zipper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jill LaGrangeSun  Ex/Mst

16035 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16043 Teddy Keeshond Carol BlairSun  Ex/Mst

16045 Remington Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Abigail VerdoornSat  Ex/Mst

16046 Tiger Australian Shepherd Marina ChugunovaSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16052 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

16058 Lex Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Amanda VerdoornSat  Open

16061 Badger Belgian Malinois Haley BermanSat  Sun  Open



20  inch jump height 20
20016 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20031 McMahon Golden Retriever Carla MassucciSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20035 Maui Golden Retriever Jack RodriguezSat  Ex/Mst

24015 NUALA ( Noo- Lah) German Shorthaired Pointer Margery ZweizigSat  Ex/Mst

20030 Julep Weimaraner Ninkey DaltonSat  Open

20005 Izzy Australian Shepherd Stephanie NishimotoSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20008 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura LeydaSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20012 Lando Vizsla Vicky OsbornSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20026 Oscar Border Collie Heather ThompsonSat  Ex/Mst

20027 Duane Labrador Retriever Janet BrownSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20029 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20032 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSun  Ex/Mst

20034 Jessie Australian Shepherd Kent TsurumaruSat  Ex/Mst

20041 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSat  Sun  Ex/Mst

20044 Georgie Border Collie Cindy L. ChickSun  Ex/Mst

20050 Yazoo Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  Ex/Mst

20024 Spyder Flat-Coated Retriever Christine ColemanSat  Open

20043 Jax All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeremy Woo-SamSun  Open

20045 Mr. Quinn Australian Shepherd Maxine AlvaradoSat  Sun  Novice

20064 Pippa Belgian Malinois Lona KindervaterSat  Novice

24  inch jump height 7
24005 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanSat  Ex/Mst

24006 Brew Golden Retriever Debbie WadeSat  Ex/Mst

24011 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  Ex/Mst

24012 Archer Vizsla Kendra LounsberrySat  Sun  Ex/Mst

24018 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardSun  Ex/Mst

24001 Izzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lona KindervaterSat  Novice

24019 SCHMOO Belgian Malinois ROBERT CABRALSat  Novice



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

T2B Running Order 

"P"

T2B Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (Jan 31-Feb 01)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 1
4005 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySun  

08  inch jump height 2
8020 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSun  

8026 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  

12  inch jump height 8
12001 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie WilkSun  

12006 Lacey Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine TermathSat  

12010 Storm Coton de Tulear Kelsey TaylorSat  Sun  

12023 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  

12024 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  

12026 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSun  

12031 Sophi Manchester Terrier Michelle KiernanSat  

12033 Addi Miniature American Shepherd Diane KeitzSun  

16  inch jump height 17
16001 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16007 Willow Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Emily KanSat  Sun  

16010 Zasu Border Collie Miki ShannonSat  

16014 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16016 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16020 Jazz Keeshond Linden JohnsonSat  

16026 Tully All American Dog/Mixed Bree Haley BermanSat  Sun  

16030 RAVEN Border Collie Shannon MillerSat  Sun  

16031 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  

16038 Roulette Border Collie Jack RodriguezSat  Sun  

16041 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardSun  

16042 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Sun  

16043 Teddy Keeshond Carol BlairSat  

16044 Sailor Poodle Rebecca PetrozziSun  

16052 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16061 Badger Belgian Malinois Haley BermanSat  Sun  

16069 FRITZI Australian Shepherd SUNDI PRECHTLSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 13
20003 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  

20004 Bader Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  

20008 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura LeydaSat  Sun  

20009 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20012 Lando Vizsla Vicky OsbornSat  Sun  

20016 Breezy Golden Retriever Andrea MrazSat  Sun  

20026 Oscar Border Collie Heather ThompsonSat  

20027 Duane Labrador Retriever Janet BrownSat  Sun  

20029 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  



20032 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSun  

20036 Chase Belgian Tervuren Melissa PerrotSat  

20041 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSat  Sun  

20065 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  

24  inch jump height 6
24004 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon NasseSat  

24006 Brew Golden Retriever Debbie WadeSun  

24009 Zeus Weimaraner Karen BeischSat  Sun  

24011 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  

24012 Archer Vizsla Kendra LounsberrySat  Sun  

24019 SCHMOO Belgian Malinois ROBERT CABRALSat  



STANDARD Running Order 

Premier Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (Jan 31-Feb 01)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

Height 

Card 

On-File

04  inch jump height 1

4004 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 2

8013 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeSat  Sun  

8016 PRETTY BOY Toy Fox Terrier Terlyn NowellSun  

12  inch jump height 7

12001 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie WilkSat  

12007 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle KiernanSat  

12009 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSat  

12013 Theo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janice DanielSat  Sun  

12021 Monkey Lagotto Romagnolo Kent TsurumaruSat  Sun  

12024 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSun  

12031 Sophi Manchester Terrier Michelle KiernanSat  

16  inch jump height 16

16001 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16002 Echo Border Collie Robert PetersonSat  Sun  

16003 Hank Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSat  

16004 Shadow Miniature American Shepherd Sara FeldermanSat  

16005 Ransom Manchester Terrier Tabitha TeutschSat  Sun  

16007 Willow Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Emily KanSat  Sun  

16008 Cleo Miniature American Shepherd Kaitlin ChellSat  Sun  

16009 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonSat  

16010 Zasu Border Collie Miki ShannonSat  Sun  

16011 Truffle Border Collie Chiyoko TamadaSat  

16012 Iris Portuguese Water Dog Susan CucuraSat  Sun  

16013 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Sun  

16014 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16032 Zipper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jill LaGrangeSat  

16063 KRAVE English Cocker Spaniel Patti KeatingSun  

16067 Holly Miniature American Shepherd Janet NielsenSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 16

20002 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate PenningtonSat  

20003 Freddie Golden Retriever Vee BalmaSun  

20008 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura LeydaSat  Sun  

20009 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20013 Ellie Border Collie Gloria PickingSat  

20020 Juice Golden Retriever Teri ChangSat  Sun  

20025 Zin Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSun  

20026 Oscar Border Collie Heather ThompsonSat  

20027 Duane Labrador Retriever Janet BrownSat  Sun  

20029 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  



20037 Hatch Border Collie Kathryn TuckerSat  Sun  

20041 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSat  Sun  

20045 Mr. Quinn Australian Shepherd Maxine AlvaradoSun  

20048 Pilot Labrador Retriever Wendy/ Marykate PenningtonSat  

20052 Move All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySat  Sun  

20059 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 6

24005 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle KiernanSat  

24006 Brew Golden Retriever Debbie WadeSat  

24007 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiSat  

24010 Maverick Labrador Retriever Billy BellSat  Sun  

24011 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  

24017 Emma German Shorthaired Pointer Kasey KonkelSat  Sun  

24C  inch jump height 1

24901 Narnia Border Collie Luisa LamoreSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order Height 

Card 

On-File

Premier Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (Jan 31-Feb 01)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 1
4004 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterSun  

08  inch jump height 2
8012 Chelcie Poodle Chiyoko TamadaSat  

8013 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGeeSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 7
12001 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie WilkSun  

12009 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell StanekSat  

12013 Theo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janice DanielSat  Sun  

12015 Scout Rat Terrier Janet K HarlowSun  

12023 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanSat  

12024 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenSat  Sun  

16014 Echo Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 14
16001 Moxie Keeshond Tawn SinclairSat  Sun  

16002 Echo Border Collie Robert PetersonSat  Sun  

16004 Shadow Miniature American Shepherd Sara FeldermanSat  

16005 Ransom Manchester Terrier Tabitha TeutschSat  Sun  

16007 Willow Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Emily KanSat  Sun  

16008 Cleo Miniature American Shepherd Kaitlin ChellSat  Sun  

16010 Zasu Border Collie Miki ShannonSat  Sun  

16020 Jazz Keeshond Linden JohnsonSun  

16022 Flea English Cocker Spaniel Tracy EnglandSat  

16027 Billie Golden Retriever Sara FeldermanSat  

16028 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerSat  Sun  

16032 Zipper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jill LaGrangeSat  

16035 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerSat  Sun  

16067 Holly Miniature American Shepherd Janet NielsenSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 18
20001 Aspen Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

20002 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate PenningtonSun  

20004 Bader Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Sun  

20008 Molly Portuguese Water Dog Laura LeydaSat  Sun  

20009 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20013 Ellie Border Collie Gloria PickingSat  Sun  

20020 Juice Golden Retriever Teri ChangSat  Sun  

20026 Oscar Border Collie Heather ThompsonSat  

20027 Duane Labrador Retriever Janet BrownSat  Sun  

20029 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSat  Sun  

20032 Dare Border Collie Jeremy SchusterSun  

20035 Maui Golden Retriever Jack RodriguezSun  

20037 Hatch Border Collie Kathryn TuckerSat  Sun  



20041 Jazzy Portuguese Water Dog Nancy GillsSat  Sun  

20045 Mr. Quinn Australian Shepherd Maxine AlvaradoSat  

20048 Pilot Labrador Retriever Wendy/ Marykate PenningtonSun  

20049 Boost Border Collie Tracy GoldenSat  Sun  

20065 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSun  

24  inch jump height 6
24006 Brew Golden Retriever Debbie WadeSun  

24007 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle FuchigamiSun  

24009 Zeus Weimaraner Karen BeischSat  Sun  

24010 Maverick Labrador Retriever Billy BellSat  Sun  

24011 April Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn BoyerSat  

24017 Emma German Shorthaired Pointer Kasey KonkelSat  Sun  

24C  inch jump height 1
24901 Narnia Border Collie Luisa LamoreSat  Sun  


